
Worcester – Hereford – Hay Castle

Daily during dates shown
 Service Number X99 X99   X99   X99   
Worcester Bus Station  0650 0745 — — 1110 — — 1535 — — —
Bransford  0702 0757 — — 1122 — — 1547 — — —
Leigh Sinton  0706 0801 — — 1126 — — 1551 — — —
Storridge  0711 0806 — — 1131 — — 1556 — — —
Fromes Hill  0719 0814 — — 1139 — — 1604 — — —
Newtown Crossroads  0727 0822 — — 1147 — — 1612 — — —
Shucknall, Spout  0730 0825 — — 1150 — — 1615 — — —
White Stone Crossroads  0733 0828 — — 1153 — — 1618 — — —
Hereford Rail Station a  0745 0840 — — 1205 — — 1630 — — —
  ↓ ↓   ↓   ↓   

 Service Number HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY
Hereford Rail Station a  0750 0845 0945 1045 1215 1400 1510 1640 1740 1930 2215
Hereford Bus Station  0752 0847 0947 1047 1217 1402 1512 1642 1742 1932 2217
Wyevale Garden Centre  0800 0855 0955 1055 1225 1410 1520 1650 1750 1940 2225
Staunton on Wye  0812 0907 1007 1107 1237 1422 1532 1702 1802 1952 2237
Whitney, Church  0822 0917 1017 1117 1247 1432 1542 1712 1812 2002 2247
Clyro Square  0830 0925 1025 1125 1255 1440 1550 1720 1820 2010 2255
Hay Castle  0835 0930 1030 1130 1300 1445 1555 1725 1825 2015 2300

Note:  ↓ - Guaranteed connection, no need to change bus with through fares available.

Hay Castle – Hereford – Worcester

Daily during dates shown
 Service Number HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY HAY
Hay Castle  0845 0945 1115 1215 1330 1500 1640 1740 1900 2055 2315
Clyro Square  0849 0949 1119 1219 1334 1504 1644 1744 1903 2058 2318
Whitney, Church  0857 0957 1127 1227 1342 1512 1652 1752 1911 2106 2326
Staunton on Wye  0908 1008 1138 1238 1353 1523 1703 1803 1920 2115 2335
Wyevale Garden Centre  0920 1020 1150 1250 1405 1535 1715 1815 1932 2127 2347
Hereford Bus Station  0930 1030 1200 1300 1415 1545 1725 1825 1942 2137 2357
Hereford Rail Station a  0933 1033 1203 1303 1418 1548 1728 1828 1945 2140 0000

    ↓   ↓   ↓  ↓
 Service Number   X99   X99   X99  X99
Hereford Rail Station a  — — 1205 — — 1550 — — 1947 — 0000
White Stone Crossroads  — — 1215 — — 1600 — — 1957 — 0010
Shucknall, Spout  — — 1218 — — 1603 — — 2000 — 0013
Newtown Crossroads  — — 1221 — — 1606 — — 2003 — 0016
Fromes Hill  — — 1229 — — 1614 — — 2011 — 0024
Storridge  — — 1238 — — 1623 — — 2020 — 0033
Leigh Sinton  — — 1242 — — 1627 — — 2024 — 0037
Bransford  — — 1246 — — 1631 — — 2028 — 0041
Worcester Bus Station  — — 1300 — — 1645 — — 2042 — 0050

Note:  ↓ - Guaranteed connection, no need to change bus with through fares available.

 23rd May 2024 - 2nd June 2024

 23rd May 2024 - 2nd June 2024
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HAY

HAY
X99



Worcester – Hereford – Hay Castle

Service operates 3rd June only
 Service Number X99 
Worcester Bus Station  0745 —
Bransford  0757 —
Leigh Sinton  0801 —
Storridge  0806 —
Fromes Hill  0814 —
Newtown Crossroads  0822 —
Shucknall, Spout  0825 —
White Stone Crossroads  0828 —
Hereford Rail Station a  0840 —
  ↓ 

 Service Number HAY HAY
Hereford Rail Station a  0845 1115
Hereford Bus Station  0847 1117
Wyevale Garden Centre  0855 1125
Staunton on Wye  0907 1137
Whitney, Church  0917 1147
Clyro Square  0925 1155
Hay Castle  0930 1200

Note:  ↓ - Guaranteed connection, no need to change bus with through fares available.

Hay Castle – Hereford – Worcester

Service operates 3rd June only
 Service Number HAY HAY
Hay Castle  0945 1215
Clyro Square  0949 1219
Whitney, Church  0957 1227
Staunton on Wye  1008 1238
Wyevale Garden Centre  1020 1250
Hereford Bus Station  1030 1300
Hereford Rail Station a  1033 1303
   ↓
 Service Number  X99
Hereford Rail Station a  — 1305
White Stone Crossroads  — 1315
Shucknall, Spout  — 1318
Newtown Crossroads  — 1321
Fromes Hill  — 1329
Storridge  — 1338
Leigh Sinton  — 1342
Bransford  — 1346
Worcester Bus Station  — 1400

Note:  ↓ - Guaranteed connection, no need to change bus with through fares available.

3rd June 2024

3rd June 2024
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